506471912 01/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6518688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DAVID HARPER	07/25/2018
EDWARD ALLEN TIMPANY	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANCHEP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Street Address:	5 TAPLINS COURT, TAPLINS FARM LANE		
Internal Address:	HARTLEY WINTNEY		
City:	HAMPSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	RG27 8XU		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17263519	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: uspto@setterroche.com

SETTER ROCHE SMITH & SHELLENBERBER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE I. RAUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie I. Rauch/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=07466 assignment - Rob Harper#page1.tif source=07466 assignment - Rob Harper#page2.tif source=07466 Assignment AT#page1.tif

source=07466 Assignment AT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Robert David HARPER, of British nationality, residing at urb. Apts Tenis, Blq 24, Apt A6, Sotogrande, Cadiz, 11310, Spain, am an inventor of an invention entitled "The Production of Fuel Products from Waste Rubber Material", as set out in the attached document of the same name.

AND, WHEREAS Yanchep Technology Limited of 5 Taplins Court, Taplins Farm Lane, Hartley Wintney, Hampshire, United Kingdom, RG27 8XU are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in all countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Robert David HARPER, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Yanchep Technology Limited, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in all countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in all countries with effect from the date of signature below.

Dated: 25 July 2018		
Dated: 20 July 2010	[Signature]	Witnessed

Accepted	for Yanchep	Technology	Limited
			-
Name _			
Canacity			

07466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Edward Allen TIMPANY, of British nationality, residing at Hazeley House, Hazeley Heath, Hampshire RG27 8LT am an inventor of an invention entitled "The Production of Fuel Products from

Waste Rubber Material", as set out in the attached document of the same name.

AND, WHEREAS Yanchep Technology Limited, of 5 Taplins Court, Taplins Farm Lane, Hartley Wintney,

Hampshire, United Kingdom, RG27 8XU are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to

and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the

registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in all countries, and any and all Letters

Patent which may be issued thereupon in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, the said Edward Allen TIMPANY, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Yanchep Technology Limited, their

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said

invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said

invention, and applications therefor, in all countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof,

and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I

have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all

rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in all

countries with effect from the date of signature below.

Dated: 25th July 2018 7

[Signature]

Witnessed

PATENT

REEL: 055048 FRAME: 0497

Accepted for Yanchep Technology Limited

Name <u>E.A. Tin Pawy</u>
Capacity <u>Director</u>

PATENT REEL: 055048 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 01/27/2021